November 3, 2014

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

The Town of Apple Valley is accepting sealed bids for Entrance Accessibility project for the Apple Valley Golf Course. Bid packages and proposal forms are available at the Town Park and Recreation Administrative Office, located at 14955 Dale Evans Parkway, Apple Valley, 92307 or by calling (760) 240-7000 extension 7885, Monday through Thursday from 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m., and on alternating Fridays from 7:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. The Town offices are closed on alternating Fridays.

A job walk will take place on **Thursday, November 13, 2014** at the Apple Valley Golf Course, 15200 Rancherias Road, Apple Valley Ca.

The Town reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, and the Town of Apple Valley shall not have any further liability to the bidder with respect to any bid proposal.

Sealed bids, clearly marked "Entrance Accessibility, Apple Valley Golf Course" will be accepted in the Town Park and Recreation Administrative Office until 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 25, 2014 (postmarks will not be accepted). Faxed or email proposals will not be accepted. All proposals shall be delivered either personally or by mail to:

Town of Apple Valley Park and Recreation Department 14955 Dale Evans Parkway Apple Valley, CA 92307